
 

DAY DATE GAME TYPE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION

Sat. Feb. 4 Scrimmage 11:00 AM Lamar The Battlefield 
Mon. Feb. 6 Scrimmage 4:00 PM South Houston The Battlefield 
Fri.   Feb. 10 Scrimmage 4:30 PM Strake Jesuit The Battlefield 
Tue.   Feb. 14 Scrimmage 4:30 PM Cy Woods The Battlefield 
Fri.   Feb. 17 Scrimmage 5:00 PM Atascocita The Battlefield 
Sat.    Feb. 18 FAN DAY/HIT-A-THON 10:00 AM - SLHS

Thur. Feb. 23 Katy ISD Tournament 11:00 AM Cy Ridge The Battlefield 
Thur. Feb. 23 Katy ISD Tournament 2:00 PM FB Austin The Battlefield 
Fri. Feb. 24 Katy ISD Tournament 11:00 AM Foster The Battlefield 
Fri. Feb. 24 Katy ISD Tournament 5:00 PM Beaumont West Brook The Battlefield 
Sat. Feb. 25 Katy ISD Tournament 11:00 AM Cy Woods The Battlefield 

Tues. Feb. 28 Non-District 6:00 PM Terry The Battlefield 

Thur. Mar. 2 CY-Fair ISD Tournament 9:00 AM Cy-Lakes Cy-Lakes HS 
Thur. Mar. 2 CY-Fair ISD Tournament 11:30 AM Cy-Fair Cy-Lakes HS 
Fri. Mar. 3 CY-Fair ISD Tournament 10:00 AM Langham Creek Langham Creek HS 

Fri. Mar. 3 CY-Fair ISD Tournament 12:30 PM Crosby Langham Creek HS 

Tues. Mar. 7 BYE

Thur. Mar. 9 Tomball ISD Tournament 3:00 PM Tomball Tomball High School 
Fri. Mar. 10 Tomball ISD Tournament 3:00 PM Montgomery Tomball Memorial HS
Fri. Mar. 10 Tomball ISD Tournament 5:30 PM Tomball Memorial Tomball Memorial HS
Sat. Mar. 11 Tomball ISD Tournament 10:00 AM Magnolia Tomball High School 

Tues. Mar. 14 District (Spring Break) 2:00 PM Katy Taylor The Battlefield 
Thurs. Mar. 16 District (Spring Break) 2:00 PM Katy Taylor Katy Taylor High School 
Tues. Mar. 21 District 6:00 PM Tompkins Tompkins High School
Fri. Mar. 24 District 6:00 PM Tompkins The Battlefield 
Sat. Mar. 25 District 2:00 PM Morton Ranch The Battlefield 

Tues. Mar. 28 District 6:00 PM Morton Ranch Morton Ranch High School 
Fri. Mar. 31 District 6:00 PM Mayde Creek Mayde Creek High School

Tues. Apr. 4 District (Teacher Appreciation Night) 6:00 PM Mayde Creek The Battlefield 
Thurs. Apr. 6 District 6:00 PM Jordan The Battlefield 
Mon. Apr. 10 District 6:00 PM Jordan Jordan High School
Thurs. Apr. 13 District 6:00 PM Paetow Paetow High School
Sat. Apr. 15 District 2:00 PM Paetow The Battlefield 

Tues. Apr. 18 District 6:00 PM Katy The Battlefield 
Fri. Apr. 21 District 6:00 PM Katy Katy High School
Tue. Apr. 25 District 6:00 PM Cinco Ranch Cinco Ranch High School
Fri. Apr. 28 District (Senior Night) 6:00 PM Cinco Ranch The Battlefield 

Thur/Sat May 4-6 UIL 6A BI-DISTRICT PLAYOFFS VARSITY PLAYOFFS TBA

Thur/Sat May 11-13 UIL 6A AREA PLAYOFFS VARSITY PLAYOFFS TBA

Thur/Sat May 18-20 UIL 6A REGIONAL QUARTER-FINALS VARSITY PLAYOFFS TBA

Thur/Sat May 25-27 UIL 6A REGIONAL SEMI-FINALS VARSITY PLAYOFFS TBA

Thur/Sat June 1-3 UIL 6A REGIONAL FINALS VARSITY PLAYOFFS TBA

Fri/Sat June 8-10 UIL 6A STATE TOURNAMENT VARSITY PLAYOFFS DELL DIAMOND

Seven Lakes High School Address:

9251 S Fry Rd, Katy, TX 77494

Head Coach: Jeremy Arterburn Superintendent: Ken Gregorski

2023 Seven Lakes Varsity Baseball Schedule

Asst. Campus Athletic Coordinator:  Angela Spurlock

Varsity Assistant: Royal Thomas

JV Coach:  Nick Barrios

Sophomore Coach:  Todd Cordell

Athletic Director: Debbie Decker

Athletic Director over Baseball: Lance Carter

Campus Athletic Coordinator:  Jimmy Hamon

Principal: Kerri Finnesand 


